# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6928426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZSOLUTIONZ, LLC	09/15/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZSOLUTIONZ LLC
Street Address:	415 210TH PLACE SE
City:	SAMMAMISH
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98074

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9292935
Patent Number:	9330239
Patent Number:	9364714
Patent Number:	D728710

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-241-1500

**Email:** jchandra@giplg.com

Correspondent Name:MICHAEL AJAY CHANDRAAddress Line 1:GLOBAL IP LAW GROUP, LLCAddress Line 2:55 W. MONROE ST., STE 3400Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL AJAY CHANDRA	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A. CHANDRA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

506881605

source=Zsolutionz LLC - Assignment - 09152021#page1.tif source=Zsolutionz LLC - Assignment - 09152021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057552 FRAME: 0243 source=Zsolutionz LLC - Assignment - 09152021#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057552 FRAME: 0244

### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of September /5, 2021 by:

**Zsolutionz, LLC,** a State of Washington limited liability company, Unified Business Identifier (UBI) No. 603 214 376 with a place of business at 415 210th Place SE, Sammamish, Washington 98074 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), unto:

**Zsolutionz LLC**, a State of Washington limited liability company, Unified Business Identifier (UBI) No. 604 796 883 with a place of business at 415 210th Place SE, Sammamish, Washington 98074 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent and Trademark Office the following U.S. patents ("the PATENTS"):

Attorney Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
Z010- 0009US	US	14/588,346	9,364,714	Fuzzy logic-based evaluation and feedback of exercise performance
Z010- 0004US	US	14/588,289	9,292,935	Sensor-based evaluation and feedback of exercise performance
Z010- 0010US	US	14/588,361	9,330,239	Cloud-based initiation of customized exercise routine
Z010- 0008US	US	29/479,305	D728,710	Sensor system for a fitness machine

and WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire and accept the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned PATENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the PATENTS listed above including all worldwide reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, provisionals, parents, continuations-in-part, divisional, extensions, foreign counterparts to all of the patents and patent applications listed below, and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or from, as well as all patentable inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries disclosed in, any and all of the foregoing worldwide (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights and all other enforcement rights under the Patent Rights, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models,

PATENT REEL: 057552 FRAME: 0245 certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

Name: Sunil Koduri Title: CEO & Member

Company: Zsolutionz, LLC (UBI No. 603 214 376)
Date of Signature: September 15/2021

**Notary Public Witness:** 

State of Washington
County of King ss

This record was acknowledged before me on  $\frac{|S| + |I| + |I|}{|S| + |I|} = \frac{|S| + |I|}{|S| + |I|} = \frac{|I|}{|I|} = \frac{|I|}{|I|}$ 

(Seal)

Notary Public
State of Washington
KIERAN GABRIEL GARRETT-SINGH
LICENSE # 21011794
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 19, 2025

(Notary's Printed Name)

Seftember 15th, 2021
(Date of Notary's signature)

Murch 14th, 2025

(Notary's Commission Expires)

Assignee hereby agrees to and accepts and	l receives the foregoing PATENT ASSIGNMENT by
its officer, representative, or other agent he	ereunto duly authorized:
$\Lambda$	
By: oful Godin	
Name: Sunil Koduri	
Title: CEO and Member	
Company: Zsolutionz LLC (UBI No. 604	796 883)
Date of Signature: September 15	2421
Notary Public Witness:	
Cr. 4 CWF 12	
State of Washington ss.	
County of King ss.	
<b>;</b>	
J	
This record was acknowledged before me	on Seftember 19th, 2021 (date) by
This record was acknowledged before me	
<u> Dunij Kodori</u> (na	me of individual) as CEO and Member (type of
$\frac{\text{Nij} \in \text{Navr}}{\text{authority, such as officer or trustee}}$ of $Z_{SC}$	
<u> Dunij Kodori</u> (na	me of individual) as CEO and Member (type of
$\frac{\text{Nij} \in \text{Navr}}{\text{authority, such as officer or trustee}}$ of $Z_{SC}$	me of individual) as <u>CEO and Member</u> (type of <u>olutionz LLC</u> (name of party on behalf of whom record
$\frac{2000}{100}$ $\frac{2000}$ $\frac{2000}{100}$ $\frac{2000}{1$	me of individual) as <u>CEO and Member</u> (type of <u>olutionz LLC</u> (name of party on behalf of whom record
$\frac{2000}{100}$ $\frac{2000}$ $\frac{2000}{100}$ $\frac{2000}{1$	me of individual) as <u>CEO and Member</u> (type of <u>olutionz LLC</u> (name of party on behalf of whom record
Seal   South   (natauthority, such as officer or trustee) of Zsouthority   (Seal)	me of individual) as CEO and Member (type of oblutionz LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record    X J ( A G G G G) (Notary's Signature)
Notary Public (nat	me of individual) as CEO and Member (type of oblutionz LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record    X J ( A G G G G) (Notary's Signature)
Notary Public State of Washington KIERAN GABRIEL GARRIET SPICELY	me of individual) as <u>CEO and Member</u> (type of <u>olutionz LLC</u> (name of party on behalf of whom record
Notary Public State of Washington KIERAN GABRIEL GARREIT-SINGH	me of individual) as CEO and Member (type of oblitions LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record    Color   Color
Notary Public State of Washington KIERAN GABRIEL GARRETT-SINGH LICENSE # 21011794 MY COMMISSION EXPERSE	The of individual) as CEO and Member (type of colutions LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record whom record to the column second se
Notary Public State of Washington KIERAN GABRIEL GARREIT-SINGH	me of individual) as CEO and Member (type of oblitions LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record    Color   Color
Notary Public State of Washington KIERAN GABRIEL GARRETT-SINGH LICENSE # 21011794 MY COMMISSION EXPERSE	The of individual) as CEO and Member (type of polutionz LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record    Color   Color   Color
Notary Public State of Washington KIERAN GABRIEL GARRETT-SINGH LICENSE # 21011794 MY COMMISSION EXPERSE	The of individual) as CEO and Member (type of colutions LLC (name of party on behalf of whom record whom record to the column second se